
(A): 12S Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Lophura ignita

Lophura nycthemera
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor
Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi

Meleagris gallopavo
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Perdix dauuricae
Pucrasia macrolopha

Bonasa bonasia
Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Ithaginis cruentus
Argusianus argus

Pavo muticus
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus gallus
Gallus varius

Gallus sonneratii
Francolinus pintadeanus

Bambusicola thoracica
Bambusicola fytchii
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Alectoris chukar
Coturnix chinensis

Coturnix japonica
Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Alectura lathami

100

100

100
100

100
90

100

100
55

100

96

100

100

100
97

100

88

100
59

65

100

99

90

100
55

53
100

98

75

94

88

0.05

(B): 16S Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus reevesii

Syrmaticus soemmerringi
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus

Perdix dauuricae
Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Pucrasia macrolopha
Meleagris gallopavo

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Lophophorus lhuysii

Lophophorus sclateri
Bonasa bonasia

Ithaginis cruentus
Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Gallus varius
Gallus gallus

Gallus lafayettei
Gallus sonneratii

Bambusicola thoracica
Bambusicola fytchii

Francolinus pintadeanus
Pavo muticus

Arborophila rufogularis
Arborophila gingica

Polyplectron bicalcaratu
Argusianus argus

Coturnix japonica
Coturnix chinensis

Alectoris chukar
Alectura lathami

100
90

100

100

100
100

100

100

97
100

60

100

93

100

83

58

100
95

93

96

97

99

79

100

100
70

100
100

98

65

100
99

58

0.05



(C): ATP6 Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus ellioti

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi

Perdix dauuricae
Bonasa bonasia
Meleagris gallopavo

Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Lophophorus sclateri
Lophophorus lhuysii

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Pucrasia macrolopha
Ithaginis cruentus

Argusianus argus
Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Gallus lafayettei
Gallus gallus
Gallus sonneratii

Gallus varius
Bambusicola thoracica

Bambusicola fytchii
Francolinus pintadeanus

Coturnix japonica
Coturnix chinensis

Alectoris chukar
Pavo muticus

Polyplectron bicalcaratu
Alectura lathami

98

100
100

100

100

100

86

73

100

55

100

100
72

100

99

100
78

53

100

90

56

100

58

100

100
88

98

96

74

0.1

(D): ATP8
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi

Pavo muticus
Acryllium vulturinum

Numida meleagris
Lophura nycthemera

Lophura ignita
Crossoptilon crossoptilon

Gallus varius
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus sonneratii
Gallus gallus

Francolinus pintadeanus
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus

Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Bambusicola fytchii
Bambusicola thoracica
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Pucrasia macrolopha
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Perdix dauuricae
Meleagris gallopavo

Ithaginis cruentus
Bonasa bonasia
Argusianus argus

Alectoris chukar
Alectura lathami

100

100

100

100

99

99

94

50
52

99
91

58

100
53

97

88
52

0.05



(E): CoxI
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Lophura ignita

Lophura nycthemera
Crossoptilon crossoptilon

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor
Syrmaticus soemmerringi 
Syrmaticus reevesii

Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Bonasa bonasia
Perdix dauuricae

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri
Meleagris gallopavo

Pucrasia macrolopha
Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Argusianus argus
Ithaginis cruentus

Pavo muticus
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Francolinus pintadeanus
Gallus sonneratii

Gallus lafayettei
Gallus varius

Gallus gallus
Alectoris chukar

Bambusicola fytchii
Bambusicola thoracica

Alectura lathami

100

100

100

96

77

100

100
65

86

100

95

100
100

100

71

100
100

100

99

84

98

94

100
61

100
92

100

68

0.05

(F): CoxII
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Crossoptilon crossoptilon

Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus reevesii

Syrmaticus soemmerringi 
Pucrasia macrolopha

Meleagris gallopavo
Acryllium vulturinum

Numida meleagris
Perdix dauuricae

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica

Ithaginis cruentus
Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Tragopan caboti

Tragopan temminckii
Bambusicola fytchii

Bambusicola thoracica
Francolinus pintadeanus

Gallus sonneratii
Gallus lafayettei
Gallus varius

Gallus gallus
Bonasa bonasia

Alectoris chukar
Pavo muticus

Polyplectron bicalcaratu
Arborophila gingica

Arborophila rufogularis
Argusianus argus

Alectura lathami

100

100

100

100

100
85

80

100

99
99

100

53

97

100
54

100

100

68

100
100

62
58

99

100
85

98

88

53

0.02



(G): CoxIII
Lophura nycthemera
Lophura ignita

Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus

Phasianus versicolor
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi 

Bonasa bonasia
Arborophila gingica

Arborophila rufogularis
Alectoris chukar

Argusianus argus
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus gallus
Gallus sonneratii

Gallus varius
Bambusicola thoracica

Bambusicola fytchii
Francolinus pintadeanus

Coturnix japonica
Coturnix chinensis

Ithaginis cruentus
Pucrasia macrolopha
Lophophorus sclateri

Lophophorus lhuysii
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Meleagris gallopavo
Pavo muticus

Perdix dauuricae
Phasianus colchicus

Polyplectron bicalcaratu
Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Alectura lathami

100

100

100

78
93

100
100

95

100

67
100
53

94

100
66
85

94

54

100
99

99

100
99

100

53

0.05

(H): CR
Gallus lafayettei
Gallus sonneratii

Gallus varius
Gallus gallus
Bambusicola fytchii
Bambusicola thoracica

Francolinus pintadeanus
Argusianus argus

Pavo muticus
Coturnix japonica
Coturnix chinensis
Alectoris chukar

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Bonasa bonasia
Meleagris gallopavo
Tragopan temminckii
Tragopan caboti
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Ithaginis cruentus
Tetraophasis szechenyii
Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri
Pucrasia macrolopha

Perdix dauuricae
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus ellioti

Syrmaticus soemmerringi
Syrmaticus reevesii

Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Alectura lathami

100

100
100

100
100

100

100

92
94

100
98

100
64

70

96

100

100
98

59

100
100

57

99

100
97
100

89

65

100

100
81

78

64

0.05



(I): ND1 Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Acryllium vulturinum
Chrysolophus amherstiae

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus ellioti

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi
Bonasa bonasia

Meleagris gallopavo
Lophophorus sclateri
Lophophorus lhuysii

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Perdix dauuricae

Pucrasia macrolopha
Tragopan caboti

Tragopan temminckii
Coturnix japonica

Coturnix chinensis
Alectoris chukar

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Argusianus argus
Numida meleagris

Bambusicola fytchii
Bambusicola thoracica

Pavo muticus
Francolinus pintadeanus
Gallus sonneratii
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus varius
Gallus gallus
Chrysolophus pictus

Ithaginis cruentus
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Alectura lathami

64

100
67

100

100
61

100

63

92

100
100

99

100

100
74

63

100
100

100

91

98
98

59

90
58

100
62

74

52

0.05

(J): ND2 Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita

Lophura nycthemera
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus ellioti

Syrmaticus soemmerringi
Syrmaticus reevesii

Meleagris gallopavo
Bonasa bonasia

Perdix dauuricae
Pucrasia macrolopha

Lophophorus sclateri
Lophophorus lhuysii
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Ithaginis cruentus
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica
Alectoris chukar

Argusianus argus
Pavo muticus

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Gallus varius
Gallus gallus

Gallus lafayettei
Gallus sonneratii

Bambusicola thoracica
Bambusicola fytchii

Francolinus pintadeanus
Acryllium vulturinum

Numida meleagris
Alectura lathami

100

100
100

65
72

100

100

100
58

100
88

100

95

97
74

100

100
99

100

77

97

100
91

100

100

95

71

100
100

100

100

97

99

0.05



(K): ND3
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus sonneratii
Gallus varius

Gallus gallus
Chrysolophus pictus

Bambusicola fytchii
Bambusicola thoracica

Francolinus pintadeanus
Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Alectoris chukar
Bonasa bonasia

Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Crossoptilon crossoptilon

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica
Ithaginis cruentus

Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Meleagris gallopavo
Pavo muticus

Perdix dauuricae
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Pucrasia macrolopha
Acryllium vulturinum

Numida meleagris
Argusianus argus

Alectura lathami

98

100

100

63

56
92

84

75

96

98

100
86

81

100
100

89

100
74

52

0.05

(L): ND4
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi 
Perdix dauuricae

Pucrasia macrolopha
Bonasa bonasia

Meleagris gallopavo
Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii
Tetraophasis szechenyii
Lophophorus lhuysii

Lophophorus sclateri
Arborophila gingica

Arborophila rufogularis
Ithaginis cruentus
Gallus sonneratii
Gallus gallus
Gallus lafayettei
Gallus varius

Bambusicola thoracica
Bambusicola fytchii
Francolinus pintadeanus

Alectoris chukar
Argusianus argus
Pavo muticus
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris
Alectura lathami

100

100

98
83

100
99

99
100

100
82

82
82

100
59

98

100

100
100

100
99

94

100

99
100

100

56

100

76

74

96

54

100

100

0.05



(M): ND4L
Bambusicola fytchii

Bambusicola thoracica
Coturnix chinensis

Coturnix japonica
Francolinus pintadeanus

Gallus gallus
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus sonneratii
Gallus varius

Argusianus argus
Alectoris chukar

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Pavo muticus
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Perdix dauuricae
Syrmaticus soemmerringi

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera
Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Meleagris gallopavo
Pucrasia macrolopha

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Bonasa bonasia
Alectura lathami

100

64

100

56

57

100

100

100
82

75

61

100
53

98

99

100

64

0.05

(N): ND5
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus
Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor
Syrmaticus soemmerringi
Syrmaticus reevesii

Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Perdix dauuricae
Pucrasia macrolopha

Bonasa bonasia
Meleagris gallopavo

Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii

Lophophorus sclateri
Lophophorus lhuysii
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Ithaginis cruentus
Argusianus argus

Pavo muticus
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Gallus gallus
Alectoris chukar

Gallus varius
Gallus lafayettei

Gallus sonneratii
Bambusicola thoracica
Bambusicola fytchii
Francolinus pintadeanus

Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Coturnix chinensis
Coturnix japonica

Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Alectura lathami

100

96
100

97
100

100
95

100

100

99

75

100
59

100

67

100

100

100
100

100

81

99

100
100

100
98

99

100

100

100

100

100

0.05



Gallus lafayettei
Gallus sonneratii

Gallus varius
Gallus gallus

Bambusicola fytchii
Bambusicola thoracica

Francolinus pintadeanus
Coturnix chinensis

Coturnix japonica
Argusianus argus

Alectoris chukar
Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Bonasa bonasia
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae

Syrmaticus reevesii
Syrmaticus soemmerringi 

Phasianus colchicus
Phasianus versicolor

Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus

Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Ithaginis cruentus

Tetraophasis szechenyii
Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Meleagris gallopavo
Pavo muticus

Perdix dauuricae
Polyplectron bicalcaratu

Pucrasia macrolopha
Tragopan caboti

Tragopan temminckii
Acryllium vulturinum
Numida meleagris

Alectura lathami
88

97

98

70
89

81
75

86
52

99

95

99

59

100
54

70

95
88

96

55

0.05

(O): ND6 (P): CytB
Syrmaticus ellioti
Syrmaticus humiae
Syrmaticus soemmerringi 

Syrmaticus reevesii
Phasianus colchicus

Phasianus versicolor
Chrysolophus amherstiae
Chrysolophus pictus

Crossoptilon crossoptilon
Lophura ignita
Lophura nycthemera

Ithaginis cruentus
Tetraophasis szechenyii

Tragopan caboti
Tragopan temminckii
Pucrasia macrolopha

Perdix dauuricae
Meleagris gallopavo
Bonasa bonasia

Lophophorus lhuysii
Lophophorus sclateri

Coturnix japonica
Francolinus pintadeanus

Coturnix chinensis
Alectoris chukar
Gallus varius

Gallus lafayettei
Gallus sonneratii

Gallus gallus
Bambusicola thoracica

Bambusicola fytchii
Pavo muticus

Polyplectron bicalcaratu
Arborophila gingica
Arborophila rufogularis

Argusianus argus
Acryllium vulturinum

Numida meleagris
Alectura lathami

100
100

99

100

100
70

100
100

78
72

100

100
70

96

100

100

100
86

100
100

86

99

100

100

98

98

76

100

100

96

0.05
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